Reference number
ISO 17751:2007(E)
© ISO 2007
INTERNATIONAL
STANDARD
ISO
17751
First edition

Table C.1 — Various types of wool and speciality fibre used for the calculation of the
95 % confidence range of their two-component blends
Fibre type Designation
Mean diameter
µm
CV
%
W19 19 20
W23 23 25 Wool
W30 30 30
S16 16 20
S23 23 25 Speciality fibre
S35 35 30
Table C.2 — Values of the 95 % confidence range calculated for various blends of
wool and speciality fibre
Ratio of wool/speciality fibre in blend, as mass percentages
Blend type
10:90 30:70 50:50 70:30 90:10
W19/S16 2,3 3,8 4,1 3,4 1,9
W19/S23 1,9 3,6 4,3 3,9 2,4
W19/S35 1,7 3,8 4,9 5,0 3,4
W23/S16 2,7 4,2 4,4 3,6 1,8
W23/S23 2,2 3,9 4,4 3,9 2,2
W23/S35 1,8 3,9 4,8 4,6 2,9
W30/S16 3,5 5,0 4,9 3,8 1,7
W30/S23 2,6 4,4 4,7 3,9 2,0
W30/S35 2,1 4,1 4,9 4,4 2,5
The variability of the confidence range, as given by its standard deviation, has been determined in round-robin
trials and was found, in terms of the coefficient of variation (CV), to be about and below 10 % for blends in the
50:50 range and about and below 20 % for blends with a minor component.
Copyright International Organization for Standardization
Provided by IHS under license with ISO
Not for ResaleNo reproduction or networking permitted without license from IHS
--`,,```,,,,````-`-`,,`,,`,`,,`---
ISO 17751:2007(E)
20 © ISO 2007 – All rights reserved
Bibliography
[1] AATCC Test Method 20, Fiber Analysis: Qualitative